Preservation Projects: 2023 - 2028
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21st Street

22nd St./ MLK Jr. Dr.
Arlington Heights Road
Buffalo Grove Road
Butterfield Road
Cedar Lake Road
Cuba Road

Culvert Replacements 2024
Darrell Road

Deep Lake Road
Deerfield Parkway
Culvert Replacements 2026
Duffy Lane

Fairfield Road
Fairfield Road
Fairfield Road
Fairfield Road
Gilmer Road

Grass Lake Road
Hunt Club Road
Hutchins Road
Kelsey Road
Kilbourne Road
Lewis Avenue
Monaville Road
North Avenue
O'Plaine Road

Old McHenry Road
Pulaski Drive
Riverwoods Road
Riverwoods Road
Rollins Road

Russell Road

Sand Lake Road

St. Mary's Road
Stearns School Road
Stearns School Road
Wilson Road
Winchester Road

Preservation Projects

Type Program Year

Highway/Road - Resurface (With No Lane Widening)
Highway/Road - Resurface (With No Lane Widening)
Highway/Road - Reconstruct in Kind
Highway/Road - Reconstruct in Kind
Highway/Road - Resurface (With No Lane Widening)
Highway/Road - Resurface (With No Lane Widening)
Highway/Road - Resurface (With No Lane Widening)
Culvert - Replacement
Highway/Road - Resurface (With No Lane Widening)
Highway/Road - Resurfacing, restoration, and rehabilitation (3R)
Maintenance - Pavement Patching
Culvert - Replacement
Highway/Road - Resurfacing, restoration, and rehabilitation (3R)
Highway/Road - Resurfacing, restoration, and rehabilitation (3R)
Culvert - Replacement
Highway/Road - Resurface (With No Lane Widening)
Highway/Road - Resurface (With No Lane Widening)
Highway/Road - Resurface (With No Lane Widening)
Safety - Pavement Marking
Highway/Road - Resurface (With No Lane Widening)
Highway/Road - Resurface (With No Lane Widening)
Culvert - Replacement
Highway/Road - Intersection Improvement and Resurfacing
Highway/Road - Reconstruct with Change in Use or Width of Lane
Highway/Road - Resurface (With No Lane Widening)
Highway/Road - Resurface (With No Lane Widening)
Highway/Road - Resurface (With No Lane Widening)
Highway/Road - Resurface (With No Lane Widening)
Highway/Road - Resurface (With No Lane Widening)
Highway/Road - Resurface (With No Lane Widening)
Highway/Road - Resurfacing, restoration, and rehabilitation (3R)
Highway/Road - Resurface (With No Lane Widening)
Highway/Road - Resurface (With No Lane Widening)
Maintenance - Miscellaneous
Highway/Road - Resurface (With No Lane Widening)
Highway/Road - Resurface (With No Lane Widening)
Bridge/Structure - New
Highway/Road - Resurface (With No Lane Widening)
Highway/Road - Resurface (With No Lane Widening)

Note: Project Cost shown reflects cost in 2023 - 2028 years only. Detailed funding information for all projects is available in ProjectTracker.

@ Fully Programmed

2026
2027
2023
Post-2028
2024
2026
2027
2024
2026
2023
2024
2026
2028
2025
2023
2024
2023
2024
2024
2023
2026
2022
2023
Post-2028
2026
2028
2028
2024
2025
2027
2026
2025
2024
2024
2028
2026
2023
2024
2023

Partially Programmed

I Miles

Total Cost
$703,000
$1,837,000
$17,957,017
$825,000
$2,734,000
$1,726,000
$2,723,200
$860,000
$3,993,000
$8,392,944
$580,000
$7,025,000
$6,224,023
$5,100,000
$1,050,000
$2,150,000
$3,000,000
$7,871,517
$4,250,000
$3,197,839
$825,000
$390,714
$4,556,954
$18,379,381
$2,046,000
$2,121,000
$3,572,809
$4,200,000
$1,338,000
$5,300,000
$12,594,800
$6,649,620
$1,100,000
$100,000
$3,442,000
$1,260,000
$1,701,666
$1,640,000
$6,458,313

ProjectTracker ID

23-26
23-29
B-01182
B-01359
B-01636a
B-01395
B-01678
B-01517
23-27
B-00913a
B-01708
B-01645
23-36
23-25
B-01434
B-01634
B-01706
B-01631a
23-43
B-01539
B-01676
B-01619
B-01576
B-01452b
23-28
B-01582
23-31
B-01673
B-01577
23-30
B-01494
B-01495
B-01704
22-05
23-32
B-01496
B-01499b
B-01641
B-01573a



